Report on Online Dance Competition

Organized by Sports and Cultural Committee, B. N. College

- 1. Name of the programme: Online Open Dance Competition
- 2. Date: 15th May to 25th May, 2020
- 3. Organized by- Sports and Cultural Committee.
- 4. Name of the Judges:
 - a. Dr. Sushmita Sengupta, Dept of Chemistry, BNC
 - b. Dr. Dipankar Mallick, Dept of English, BNC
- 5. Number of participants: 12
- 6. Name, Class and Roll No of the winners:
 - a. Subrata Paul, B. Sc 4th Sem, Roll No. 28 (Major in Chemistry)- First

b. Biki Das, B. A. 4th Sem, Roll No. 319 - Second

c. Sarmita Das, B. Sc 6th Sem, Roll No. 47 (Major in Statistics) - Third

B. N. College, 31st May, 2020: Sports and Cultural Committee B. N. College, Dhubri organized an online Open Dance Competition for the students of B. N. College which was held from 15th May to 25th May. It gave an opportunity to dance lovers to show their talent from the comfort of their homes as we tied to cope up with the new realities of social distancing. Altogether, 12 students participated in this competition and sent a video of two minutes to the respective judges. The judges of this competition were Dr. Sushmita Sengupta, Dept of Chemistry, B. N. College and Dr. Dipankar Mallick, Dept of English, B. N. College. The result of the competition was declared on 31st May, 2020. The first prize was bagged by Subrata Paul, B. Sc 4th Sem, Roll No. 28 (Major in Chemistry) while Biki Das, B. A. 4th Sem, Roll No. 319, and Sarmita Das, B. Sc 6th Sem, Roll No. 47 (Major in Statistics) bagged the second and third prizes respectively.

Snapsot of the Dance Video:













31/05/2020 ORGANISED BY: SPORTS AND CULTURAL COMMITTEE B.N COLLEGE, DHUBRI, ASSAM DATE OF COMPETITION: ISTH TO 2STH MAY,2020

Ista Shubroto Paul B.SO 4th Sam, Roll no-28 (Chemistry Major) 2nd: Biki Das, B.A 4th Sem, Roll no-319 3rd: Sarmita Das, B.SC 6th Sem, Roll no-47 (Major Statistics)

Judges: Dr.Sushmita Sengupta,Dpt of Chemistry,B.N. College and Dr.Dipankar Mallick,Dpt of English,B.N. College

PRIZES WILL BODISTRIBUTED AFTER THE COLLEGE REOPENS

Convener

Dr. Dipankar Mallick

Sports and Cultural Committee, B. N. College, Dhubri.